
2023-2024 UMass Boston Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-19   Conf: 6-10   Home: 5-8   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Zayas, Emanuel 26-26 894 34.4 149-410 .363 73-197 .371 97-114 .851 11 77 88 3.4 62 1 102 92 2 50 468 18.0
22 Walden, Connor 14-14 409 29.2 81-177 .458 20-57 .351 21-28 .750 28 72 100 7.1 41 1 23 34 8 14 203 14.5
04 Joy, Bobby 22-15 513 23.3 57-151 .377 17-58 .293 31-35 .886 8 42 50 2.3 36 2 24 32 0 11 162 7.4
07 Fofana, Ish 10-4 182 18.2 29-65 .446 2-13 .154 13-20 .650 14 29 43 4.3 14 0 6 13 6 7 73 7.3
06 Woolery, Alex 22-10 341 15.5 38-116 .328 10-48 .208 35-44 .795 18 33 51 2.3 60 5 22 42 2 29 121 5.5
02 Francois, Fidendi 14-2 268 19.1 27-76 .355 0-6 .000 16-25 .640 7 21 28 2.0 21 0 23 22 1 26 70 5.0
01 Perez, Hector 26-5 425 16.3 43-145 .297 30-101 .297 10-12 .833 7 24 31 1.2 17 0 20 23 0 13 126 4.8
08 Meczywor, Carson 26-15 552 21.2 39-111 .351 13-44 .295 24-31 .774 34 45 79 3.0 54 0 23 27 2 13 115 4.4
05 Shaw, Dom 21-12 379 18.0 33-83 .398 1-11 .091 15-31 .484 30 59 89 4.2 39 0 13 16 4 9 82 3.9
09 Love, Cameron 21-2 205 9.8 35-84 .417 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 21 34 55 2.6 25 1 7 28 6 6 75 3.6
13 McLaren, Clayton 13-1 124 9.5 14-37 .378 3-5 .600 10-19 .526 5 7 12 0.9 20 2 5 16 0 13 41 3.2
00 Gauthier, Anthony 9-0 85 9.4 9-22 .409 0-2 .000 10-17 .588 6 15 21 2.3 8 0 6 5 0 4 28 3.1
33 Byrd, Corrie 20-3 190 9.5 18-44 .409 3-7 .429 17-25 .680 15 19 34 1.7 18 0 3 12 3 4 56 2.8
21 Donaldson, Erik 25-21 478 19.1 28-59 .475 0-1 .000 7-24 .292 38 84 122 4.9 21 0 9 10 23 8 63 2.5
23 Harrington, Nico 4-0 20 5.0 3-7 .429 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.3 2 0 0 1 0 1 6 1.5
15 Draper, Jadin 16-0 74 4.6 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 8-17 .471 4 6 10 0.6 6 0 0 1 1 1 18 1.1
34 Bruno, Jordan 7-0 56 8.0 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 6 9 1.3 6 0 1 7 9 2 6 0.9
24 Azor, Darius 5-0 15 3.0 1-7 .143 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
02 Ouko, Chris 4-0 14 3.5 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5224 200.9 611-1617 .378 173-560 .309 321-457 .702 283 619 902 34.7 450 12 287 408 67 211 1716 66.00
Opponents 26 5226 201.0 745-1659 .449 195-636 .307 360-529 .681 345 756 1101 42.3 399 7 419 392 111 222 2045 78.65

Team Statistics UMB OPP
SCORING 1716 2045
    Points Per Game 66.0 78.7
    Scoring Margin -12.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 611-1617 745-1659
    Field Goal Pct .378 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 173-560 195-636
    3PT FG Pct .309 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 321-457 360-529
    FT Pct .702 .681
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 13.8
REBOUNDS 902 1101
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 42.3
    Rebounds Margin -7.6 –
ASSISTS 287 419
    Assists Per Game 11.0 16.1
TURNOVERS 408 392
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 211 222
    Steals Per Game 8.1 8.5
BLOCKS 67 111
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.3
ATTENDANCE 1,868 4,145
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-144 13-319
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UMass Boston 794 908 14 1716
Opponents 947 1082 16 2045

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at Eastern Nazarene L 66-77 421
11/14/23 SALVE REGINA W 66-62 100
11/17/23 at Colby-Sawyer L 68-70 220
11/21/23 CURRY L (OT) 77-79 100
11/25/23 TUFTS L 41-83 150
11/26/23 BOWDOIN L 60-62 100
11/28/23 RIVIER L 78-90 100

* 12/02/23 at Eastern Conn. St. W 66-60 400
* 12/06/23 WESTCONN L 59-85 100
* 12/09/23 at Rhode Island Col. L 72-87 325

12/12/23 at Salem St. L 77-85 127
12/16/23 at Westfield St. L 58-78 210

* 01/03/24 SOUTHERN ME. L 60-68 150
* 01/06/24 at Keene St. L 69-117 1,200
* 01/09/24 at UMass Dartmouth L 54-90 128
* 01/11/24 PLYMOUTH ST. W 66-64 125
* 01/17/24 VTSU CASTLETON W 59-58 150
* 01/20/24 EASTERN CONN. ST. W 72-71 175
* 01/24/24 at WestConn L 67-90 219
* 01/27/24 RHODE ISLAND COL. W 64-50 200
* 01/31/24 at Southern Me. L 65-72 224
* 02/03/24 KEENE ST. L 45-96 218
* 02/07/24 UMASS DARTMOUTH L 85-101 200
* 02/10/24 at Plymouth St. W 76-74 227
* 02/14/24 at Vermont State Castleton L 63-73 209

02/20/24 at UMass Dartmouth L 83-103 235

* = Conference game



2023-2024 UMass Boston Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-4   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Zayas, Emanuel 16-16 542 33.9 84-233 .361 45-124 .363 55-68 .809 6 51 57 3.6 39 1 57 45 1 32 268 16.8
22 Walden, Connor 13-13 380 29.2 77-167 .461 19-53 .358 20-26 .769 25 69 94 7.2 40 1 21 31 7 14 193 14.8
01 Perez, Hector 16-3 247 15.4 32-93 .344 21-65 .323 7-8 .875 2 13 15 0.9 13 0 13 11 0 8 92 5.8
06 Woolery, Alex 16-9 252 15.8 27-89 .303 9-36 .250 27-33 .818 12 19 31 1.9 45 4 15 33 1 20 90 5.6
04 Joy, Bobby 14-7 250 17.9 23-68 .338 9-29 .310 18-21 .857 7 19 26 1.9 16 0 12 18 0 6 73 5.2
02 Francois, Fidendi 13-1 240 18.5 24-68 .353 0-6 .000 16-25 .640 7 18 25 1.9 20 0 20 19 1 23 64 4.9
08 Meczywor, Carson 16-10 324 20.3 20-57 .351 6-25 .240 15-17 .882 20 24 44 2.8 32 0 17 16 1 5 61 3.8
05 Shaw, Dom 14-5 203 14.5 17-44 .386 1-8 .125 9-19 .474 16 32 48 3.4 20 0 8 9 4 6 44 3.1
09 Love, Cameron 11-0 78 7.1 14-30 .467 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 8 7 15 1.4 12 1 2 10 4 1 33 3.0
33 Byrd, Corrie 14-1 136 9.7 12-32 .375 1-3 .333 16-22 .727 11 14 25 1.8 9 0 3 11 2 1 41 2.9
13 McLaren, Clayton 10-0 83 8.3 7-25 .280 2-4 .500 6-12 .500 3 3 6 0.6 13 1 2 10 0 10 22 2.2
00 Gauthier, Anthony 8-0 70 8.8 7-20 .350 0-2 .000 1-6 .167 5 12 17 2.1 7 0 6 5 0 4 15 1.9
21 Donaldson, Erik 15-14 289 19.3 10-29 .345 0-0 .000 5-15 .333 20 60 80 5.3 14 0 4 8 13 5 25 1.7
07 Fofana, Ish 2-1 19 9.5 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.5 2 0 3 3 2 0 3 1.5
15 Draper, Jadin 7-0 31 4.4 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 6-11 .545 2 2 4 0.6 3 0 0 1 0 1 10 1.4
34 Bruno, Jordan 3-0 39 13.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 5 7 2.3 5 0 1 4 5 1 4 1.3
23 Harrington, Nico 3-0 10 3.3 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.3
24 Azor, Darius 2-0 8 4.0 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3201 200.1 360-978 .368 113-360 .314 209-298 .701 163 380 543 33.9 292 8 184 246 41 137 1042 65.13
Opponents 16 3201 200.1 447-1004 .445 121-401 .302 241-341 .707 208 473 681 42.6 257 3 257 242 65 126 1256 78.50

Team Statistics UMB OPP
SCORING 1042 1256
    Points Per Game 65.1 78.5
    Scoring Margin -13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 360-978 447-1004
    Field Goal Pct .368 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-360 121-401
    3PT FG Pct .314 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-298 241-341
    FT Pct .701 .707
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 15.1
REBOUNDS 543 681
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 42.6
    Rebounds Margin -8.7 –
ASSISTS 184 257
    Assists Per Game 11.5 16.1
TURNOVERS 246 242
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 137 126
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.9
BLOCKS 41 65
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.1
ATTENDANCE 1,318 2,932
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-165 8-367
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UMass Boston 492 550 1042
Opponents 599 657 1256

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/23 at  Eastern Conn. St. W 66-60 400
12/06/23 WESTCONN L 59-85 100
12/09/23 at  Rhode Island Col. L 72-87 325
01/03/24 SOUTHERN ME. L 60-68 150
01/06/24 at  Keene St. L 69-117 1200
01/09/24 at  UMass Dartmouth L 54-90 128
01/11/24 PLYMOUTH ST. W 66-64 125
01/17/24 VTSU CASTLETON W 59-58 150
01/20/24 EASTERN CONN. ST. W 72-71 175
01/24/24 at  WestConn L 67-90 219
01/27/24 RHODE ISLAND COL. W 64-50 200
01/31/24 at  Southern Me. L 65-72 224
02/03/24 KEENE ST. L 45-96 218
02/07/24 UMASS DARTMOUTH L 85-101 200
02/10/24 at  Plymouth St. W 76-74 227
02/14/24 at  Vermont State Castleton L 63-73 209


